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“..food choices might regularly be made not
merely in terms of their nutritional impact on the
individual but in terms of their impact on the

Sustainable Diet(s)

long-term stability of the food system”.

“..diets with low environmental impacts which
contribute to food and nutrition security and
to healthy life for present and future

generations”.

health

Disease burden of
population

Food and nutrient -
needs, food security,

Consumption/

Well-being,

Lifestyle

Gussow and Clancy, 1986

e eating patterns Biodiversity, -
accessibilit :
Y ,:[moynt Oj f:ﬁi ons  ENVironment,
Quantities of food _utnelnts climate
vitamins Age
produced and consumed Shueiee Ecosystem
Food . SEIVICeS  Lirhan vs. Rural
ibalt households
Quantities of calories,
. sugars, saturated fats A Use of fossil fuels for
. consumed cultivation, processing
s = bl & transport
Consumption/ed ustainable
ting patterns i
4 Diets Income levels:

Diet diversity

Religion Gender
F°"‘[’/ kel Class/status
traditions b 1o
‘ater use for
Knowledge, irigation
education
Cu|tura| Sail Land use
heritage, skills Crop diversity Materialsfor
Jor = packaging

Eco-friendly, local,

seasonal foods

Beatrice Biasini

(1) population;
(2) national

Food affordability
Globalization & Trade

Government food policies,
including subsidies .
g Equity,

fair trade

thodhsime dheee: the general populaten.

- are hased on agreat
varlety of unprocesed
SUSTAINABLE or minimally processed .. Incluicle whalsrains, . E2N inclde moderats
HEALTHY 2 food, balanced o e s andan 4 i b
s, = dtundnmenndwletyn‘! poultry and fish, and smail
DIETS lew#dngm!w frults and vegetabies. !t amounts of red meat.
\ e prockicy=
e _—F//
" - arhe adequate (ie.
o .. re consistent with reaching but not
_. eontain minimal levels,
WHO guidedines 1o exceeding needs) in
of r:nne if possibile, ?1'1 e the Rk af dlat: v e ey .. Indude safe and dean
sebogend x| e e s e St S g i e
i) ; = health and wellbeing for and to mast the nesds for e

an active and healthy life
crass the lifeoyede.

FAO, 2010

=
... PrESErE
biodiversity,
- MBIALAIN Graenfouse gas ::?;,.I:.ng|l:fg:::kor
emissions, water and land focest-derived -.minimize the use of minimize the we of
use, nitragen and phosphorus foods and aquatic antibiotics and hormane plastlu and derivatives
application and chemscal e e in food production: In food packaging.
pollution within set targets. Enﬂ avnid e
overfishing and
overhunting.
( SPj
.. aveld adverse ... e bullt an
gender-related and respact local
impacts, especially . m“"
with regard 1o time .. B accessible and F"‘-ﬂh". i mdu:a food loss and
allocation {e.g. for desirable. and consumgtian
buylng and preparing patterns, and
food, water and fuel on the Hl!l' !Wd B
atqusition). ﬂd“ :-l*- S
s
“ Food processing can be beneficial for the promation of high cuality diets it can make food more avaikdsle as well as © They indude up fo 3035 percesd of fobal snegy infoke fom fobs, with o shit in ol consumption away fom

safer. However, Some forrms of processing can leod o very high densities of sall, added sugor and saturated fats and these
products, when cansumed in high amewunts, can undenmine diet gusity. (Glabal Panel on Agrizulture and Faod iyn:msfn(
Nmmmn 2014, Food systerrs and diefs: u\'.lng e Lhalle'vges of tihe 21st cendury. London, UK.

Podah

sweet ooh 1 and atiher starchy ooks ore not classified as fruits or veostables.

The role of Gls in sustainable dietary patterns

satluwaled fobs o wealumbed fols ond fowards the elimination of incuskial bans fals: less Ban 10 percent of folal
enengy infoke from bes sugars (possioly less than § percent) ond nat moes than 5 g per day of salt (o be icdzed).
Who. 2018 Heallty diel. WHO foct shest Mo 394 (updabed August 2018). Senewa, Wordd Health Oreganizofion, 2018,

[alai=CA wtaint/rudiion,t s/ nutrierdreguins ments ) foctshast/an
FAO, 2019

UNIVERSITA
DI PARMA




Global Reference Diet
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New Pyramid for a Sustainable
.......................... Meditervanean Diet
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Gls and food consumption

Number of Gl products by food categories in world regions ASIA
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Gls and food consumption

.......................... Dietary Intake of Major Foods by Region, 2010
Food Year
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Gls and food consumption

Number of Gl products by food categories in world regions
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= Others To some extent, the distribution of registered Gl
m Non-agricultural foodstuffs food categories can reflect the dietary habits and
m Cocoa preferences of the local population, however it is
m Coffee not always the case for various reasons:

B Tea and other infusions
B Vegetal oils and fats

W Honey

N Eren . v Need of financial resources
, pastry and confectionary products
Fruits, vegetables and cereals, fesh or processed ‘/ DeStIned to SpECIal OcCcasions
m Fish and shellfish v Gl foods target high-value markets

M Processed meat

Fresh animal products

B Cheese Cheese Processed meat

M Dairy Europe
Gl products (n) 303 (85%) 227 (76%)
Intake (g) 224.1%* 28
Asia
Gl products (n) 34 (~ 9%) 64 (21%)
Intake (g) 102.1* 10

*Data refer to milk.
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Gls and sustainability

Gis’ POTENTIAL BENEFITS

Compliance with food
safety and quality
requirements

TN

S0CIO-
ECONOMIC

Mix of origin-based
economic, cultural and
social values

ENVIRONMENTAL

N

Development of rural
dynamics

T
t

Social linkages between
local actors

h

I |

Lower impact of
traditional production
systems

Preservation of
traditional knowledge Preservation of Biodiversity in

natural resource consideration

N

Opportunity for gender
equality

T

Graphic elaboration based on FAQ, 2021
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Values for 100 g of food Parmigiano Reggiano Cheese, Parmesan, hard

Water (g)
Energy (kcal)

Macronutrients

Protein (g)

Lipids (g)
Sat. fatty ac. (g)
Monounsat. fatty ac. (g)
Polyunsat. fatty ac. (g)
Cholesterol (mg)

Carbohydrates (g)
Sugars (mg)

Dietary fibre (g)

Sodium (mg)
Calcium (mg)
Vitamin A (ug, RE)

Vitamin D (ug)
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Nutritional sustainability of Gls

314
402

324
29.7
19.6
9.3
0.8
83

0

<1
0.0

650
1155
430

n.a.

32.0
398

33.0
29.0
18.4
7.4
1.1
98.3
0

<1
0.0

600

1165

224
0.5

26.8
412

29.9
28.8
16.4
6.2
0.9
86
8.4
360
0.0

1398
917
230

0.2

Source: Grana Padano website; Parmigiano Reggiano website; US Department of Agriculture Agricultural Research Service, 2024, Italian Food-based dietary guidelines, 2019

«high in protein»
Standard portion:

Cheese with > 25% fat: 50 g
(Cheese with < 25% fat: 100 g)

Suggested consumption frequency

for cheese by Italian FBDGs: *

2-3 portions per week, preferring fresh,
light options, with low salt

«high in calcium»
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Nutritional sustainability of Gls

Values for 100 g of food Parmigiano Reggiano Cheese, Parmesan, hard

26.8
412 10% Energy requirement

Water (g) 314
Energy (kcal) 402

2

Macronutrients

Protein (g) 324
Lipids (g) 29.7
Sat. fatty ac. (g) 19.6
Monounsat. fatty ac. (g) 9.3
Polyunsat. fatty ac. (g) 0.8
Cholesterol (mg) 83
Carbohydrates (g) 0
Sugars (mg) <1
Dietary fibre (g) 0.0

239 26% Rl proteins -
288 7% En. from fat
16.4 4% En. from SFA

6.2
0.9
86
8.4
Reference adult
360 En. requirement: 2000 kcal
0.0 Weight: 70 kg

Sodium (mg) 650
Calcium (mg) 1155
Vitamin A (ug, RE) 430
Vitamin D (ug) n.a.
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Source: Grana Padano website; Parmigiano Reggiano website; US Department of Agriculture Agricultural Research Service, 2024; LARN, 2014, Italian Food-based dietary guidelines, 2019
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1398 22% Al Na
917 58% RI Ca
230 36% RI Vit. A, 31% (female)
0.2
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Health sustainability of Gls

PR/GP contains also:

O Short peptides

Water (g) 314
Energy (kcal) 402

32.0
398

26.8
412

» Improve gastrointestinal digestion
» Counter hypertension

Macronutrients ]
T, 5. 5,0st the immune system

Protein (g) 324
Lipids (g) 29.7
Sat. fatty ac. (g) 19.6
Monounsat. fatty ac. (g) 9.3
Polyunsat. fatty ac. (g) 0.8
Cholesterol (mg) 83
Carbohydrates (g) 0
Sugars (mg) <1
Dietary fibre (g) 0.0

33.0
29.0
18.4
7.4
1.1
98.3
0

<1
0.0

299 » Mediate mineral transport
28:8 Summer et al, 2017; FAO, 2021
16.4
62 [ Conjugated linoleic acid (CLA)
0-2 » Protect against NCDs
86 » Decelerate body fat accumulation
8.4 > Stimulate bone mineralization
360
0.0 Evidence mainly from animal and in vitro

N </ only @ few i humans

Sodium (mg) 650
Calcium (mg) 1155
Vitamin A (ug, RE) 430
Vitamin D (ug) n.a.
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600

1165

224
0.5

Source: Grana Padano website; Parmigiano Reggiano website; US Department of Agriculture Agricultural Research Service, 2024

1398 Yang et al, 2015; Crippa et al, 2016; FAQ, 2021

°17° [ Microbial biodiversity
230

» Potential in developing probiotic products

0.2
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Take-home messages

O Well-established and well-implemented Gl product specifications may help ensure the
safety and consistency in nutritional quality of traditional foods.

O Increasing producers’ awareness of the relationship between production methods and
a product’s nutritional quality to define Gl specifications able to enhance or maintain
the nutritional quality of the GI product.

O In some specific contexts, new products may be developed to incorporate more
considerations related to health and nutrition.

O As comprehensive information regarding the nutritional value of many traditional/Gl
foods is not available, the publication of quantitative nutrient information should be
encouraged if such data are produced to apply for Gl recognition.

O Gl/traditional foods may contribute to healthy diets by substituting similar foods or
becoming an integral part of diet, playing a role towards the desired dietary shift.

FAO, 2021
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